
/08 14 15 1,1,/m

IR 0.,plt, Nm*deme

PC 41 PAR

Form 604
Corpe,ations Act 2001

5,6, 6715

Notice of change of Interests of substantial holder

1. 9#Im  of Il l=l=Illd 1101-(1)

19'110

AOr#ARSN ("apo;c,ble}

CARSALES.COM UMITED

074444018

YARRA FUNDS MAMMER La,TE (ml): VANA CAFITAL M NAGEIENT HOLOINCe Pr, LT[3
ACN 614 782 795 (¥Cilt YARRA MAI GEKNTNOISVEES PTY LTDACN 010 681 060 (YRNI); M
AUSTRAL.A FNCO PTY LTD ACN *14 781 172 (P•,COR TA SPAUSTRALIATOPCO PTY LTD A¢N 812486
482 (TOPOO); TA UNMERSAL [INEST NT HOLDINGS LTD (Ull'VS L}

006 886667

Th,mul l*Im in WI libm„Ils dIli
au --ho-O,1 -mL11UL-
9» pral#Oll noN=I gh,11 19 Ill G:Inpany
on

Th, pre ous n* 8 wes datal

1 AIlliall Idpill•*%*U Pallt

11/06/17

11/00/11 _

Tli loe,I nlivlier 1 woli #inobed to al ths ¥glbg SM= In me :Inipar,orvot* lill:MI h thi /I=IiI ll/ thi ill-W ho-ar in==Il
® ad a rell* Ill,W Bl in •*In lastillulld. and *m .,Imilld, in gll I mi =al imi  ngligl ID h c nplt, I *el,Ill», II
folo-.

Ck,68 4 secialies M

Dinli.1 A* pm Ni==

1 Chal,•81,:,al,  1.-I

pr./b.**

10.932,773

VOW* 0*IN' 16)

AN'.1 di-

 mon-es agpo-r (6)
12.831.790 0.301914

Ph it guk' / d imon ohinge /4 cr ching' b l " A,"1,1 0/, a re"It i a, M I /Qf 8,8 8'l l/Ir mal l e' ll 'f an "*0*li b b / g al'"I l/ ef/'I
.4.VME... 8&1ge » 81061 - N.W...aqUN  10 0....m/MWIN..I- CIN p y- .1 A .

D-4./.19.

REFA16
ATTACI*ENTA

P.len"Ad-
1,1.2./....O/"In

AIRe*INW-Wh

Mind Niti'jilati-'

to Wlwgi m

C*m nd nw¥**of NIMI,Yum
secut 0681/ze/d aS*cbM

REFER TO ATTACHENT A

4 -m* r,1*vmth- 
Pallcull„ 0 e.ch rolivdkh< d*e sub-  holder la *0,W ell,/Ihal ,thlall In mI-Al:

Holder 01 rel®vint Flogh»red holder 4
&10.,8,1 ..(Unll.

hol:*I ,„rt»d in
1*m

holdem nilled In
1 abe. 

UBS Nor:*»88 py Ud.
HSSC Gu*;dy  *,r*=
44/URNB) um.d

N,!1  A =00§ Bard,
M. r*.p

8¤vices. JPMorgam
Chabel*NA
a 8 8'Mak= S
Lk, d, CR oup P Y
u.*MIC-
Pry I,naad. Nof*lam
71,4 Company, N-IN
Nomill. Lknild

PeNMe'Iled u be Ni„I of 'Il"",7 **ml
/Fli//,/4 = 11-r m)
(8)

VFM./9.
re.poi,dble .4mra

0-.0 p/)/0/1,-*

Alidul.... 04.0
Yah o=*' as Fuly Paid 1,981,2481'.004.--*W- Snall.,
ri//2 offs//1/ an/'I//IL 1,9/'Lip/'

Rilivit lilical hild in
¥FWS C*30*Y.

0,1,1.,7
Fuly Paid 10,840,542Shar,8/
10,840,842

Va* -



..22 15 All  1

1 01*gls Ina..00 .'GM
Ths 0*Bo¢/ 'uM/*0// /sed// ®i cmed b h mod*/ mt, =Im, c =n 1/' -m/ dt a=oc lon ®/4 the eub-811
IM,- "Imm'wl" Al""h thi=m'70*bm"' al folla:

I*ne,WACPUARSN M *I*:mbli)

Th.R-- 108 8 » n led I thi  mt .. .'01*

Nli= of l,ocillon

Aod"ll
--

YFU LEVEL 19. 101 COLL-,4 STREET, <L BOUR,E, VICTORiR 3000, ALISTRAL 
YC&.1 -EVEL 10, 101 Cell»S STREET, MELE,OUnPE VICTO*/A *100, AlmirRALAA
7,/r LEVEL 19,101 COLUNS STREET, ,:SLSOURIE VICTOfm t 300   AUUT-FWJA

-I. I . -

PIHOO 68 GIPPS STFEET, COILRK;WOOD VICTORIA 3 6, AUSTRALM
=20 58 GlPPS 51*CEET, Coll.IN ,9/000 VICTORIA 3006, AUBTRALAA
UNIVERSAL 3RD FLOOR. DEWONSHFE HOUSE 1 mYFA,l PLACE, LONDON mJ KI, U,«TeD KINGDOM

Signature

dgn"IM

GA  LOUIE ..4 COMPANY SECFETR OF YFM

cia» 24 / 10 1 2017

(I) Hthm... a #INT*= of,ub-:al holl**h *YAW N fil,Id *mia h,afes  (4 a mip„ZIon and Ili MIIA* -poi#4.Ihi
1.#M=-1.44**In-=.IM-Imm-'U  ,1 8.--M-=00-dp =
al'll.*..,01.IN'......#Mm./m.*-cmc*1=11*d oup/,Im#rohipof-0110/An«hm.
Mm. Ild./....Inar*./.6.lout'.900**lk,TA

01 5-. d.„Mitio„ 4•moc,Ii.*M - ,1,=, 0 00.6,*,Ii,al. Ac 2001.

01 Seethede *lonof elel*h/IMIWIdMm:1871/Ad, Ce/maibilool.

(4) Thi wliN nimi,0 01 8 Ii,WIN Inblenl *Il Inllu dNIded Al# Iivi/Im liioi.

M ..par-,Ilild,d #th.....ht:, 0*c rpom»©reohm.mu.1*1 b,100.

(6) Irlok*di* 8.

(a) *Mil,d</Ilm,lt allicilll,llilliziblillillolwluoh lagphl  milll 10©CU «  Irs(*legim6718(4)appIA
I Ny ol my ao ,IMN#I00 Im 04.1,van ag,eeme,< Iin a alls,ment by me persoil #*  RNI *,d accu-di*1
n..4... meme musla m, th.*41.m.a,m-s *0--0-*-.

M a"yqwd.k/don'/U'epal'to/'persont,en"c..600 400%..nil.of,ark,bi"(.I.=.1ch.</,9.9/Migpiy'"i.rd'p.'ili..68aS,8.0=.I-----0-0-*....I-/IM./0*.*4

Ses *e #IMW of Weva# a,wret I lal 9 0*l CO,po/law,= Ad 2001.

177 -4.1* *mrm:St  ,CA  *ny end 'hon,(t„ n loy*,0 00*, ***gon nom¥,homa rele¥mi Ir, 0861¥m =,*84-
M.Mo-tlter•©ah,Mr- mt,*ac I,mo  0,-rm..MI..,th,bm-1.c=Id:kml -1 p-*=
ddle=--4......h........IM.kh.4-.......b..01-Inr,4.00*
acl =1  ,*lu Irthly Im n  p,id *Ic[4 10 U* pe, on Som WI=n 011 lelsl    reNIS aoquke(L

® Imeoub--1 :mider lmielligillll,m*llthlmgol*l  lilhlilmilltiallmelbe==laimg ln),sill'laYiIM,lf.

® GhlNalgif *Plumil»,a<UNBm*mloaidaili,di,0 48*Maseoclalion*Mt In,Im,#Ma,nola



ATTAM....A

...h...180.ihimb-*-W.

C/1//19// *,4.4,-* 6.0/1///

P**Inal egch chalge ht 0,*4*P in *n,Dn 4 i MIivIl Ili,Z d lli=*Ilinli/ lo dlf IR an mlocirl Q val  N<AillN ofml
./.4.--,*.h=.*I......re,11,«1/0. . 1,D- 18!Mi g n*am-.4/q--k-a :

Me Of
A©q*ition
11/05/2017
12/05/2017
15/05/2017
18/05/2017

22/05/1017
25/05/2017
25/05/2017
16/09/2017
29/05/2017
30/M/2017
2/06/2017
5/06/2017
16/06/2017
19/06/2017
21/05 2017
22/06*017
22/06/2017
22/06/2017
23/*2017
23/06/2017
26/06/2017
26/06/2017
27/06/2017
27/06/2017
29/06/2017
3/07/2017
3/07/2017
4/07/2017
4/07/2017

13/07/2017
17/07/2017
18/07/2017

18/07/2017
19/07/2017
19/07/2017

--

namacnon™.
SELL

.

SEU
SEU
SEU
SELL
BUN
SEU
SEU
SEU
SELL
SEU
SELL
SELL
BUY
SEU
BUY
BUY
SEU
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
SEU

.. SELL
SELL
SEU
SEU
SELL
SEU
SEU

Transfer In
SUY
SELL

Cleh
1.511.038

-641Ze.
62,171
7,291
13,345
U,362
243
716

2,169
493,518

10,479
5,762
1,372
41325
1,387

-.

90:412
22,848

16,931
133,979

-.

9£918
588-
926

1,151
10,370

187,037
151,982
291

. 4,187
319,701
5 85
18,401
60,055
19,681

214,921

394,941
4,678

Clms und minber ofSeagitie,

NII ordlimrIL ully paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Pild Shares

, .Illl Ordinary Fully P,id Sh*res

Nll Ordinary Fuly Paid Shares
NII Ordlzry Fuly Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordir ry Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Share

Nil Ordif Fully Pld Shares
Nit Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Nil Ordinaly Ful& Pa!  Shares
Nlt Ordingry Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Nil Ordhury Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ord.9-gfully Pild Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Orclinary Fully Pald Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordlrlary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordlnlry Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Pao 51--res
NII Ordinary Fully Pild Shins
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Nil Ordinary Ful4 -P•IdShmres
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinar¥ Fully Paid Shares

Nll Ordllry Fully Paid Shares

Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shar#
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Slures
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

NuITiber
125,666
528

5349
643

1,155
---

2,445
21
63
197

4378
934
508
119
378
120

7,788
1£968
1,465
111.540
850

79
100
891

15,891
13,198
25
351

27,229
506
1,560
5,054
1,618

17,940
484#63
33,134 _ _ _ _
392



19/07/2017
20/07/2017
20/57/2017
21/07/2017
21/07/2017 --
24/07/2017
25/07/2017
26157/2017
26/07/2017
26/07/2017
27/07 1017
27/07/2017
28/07/2 17
28/07/2017
28/07/2017
31/07/2017
1/08/2017
1/08/2017
2/08/2017
3/08/2017
4/08/2017

7/08/2017
7/08/2017
15017
9 08/2017
10/08/2017
10/08/2017
10/08/2017
11/08/2017
11/08/2017
118 2017

22.'7
14 08/2017
14/08/2017
14/08/2017
14/08/2017
14/09/2017

MA08/2017
151( /2017
15/08/2017
15/08/2017
16/08/2017
108 17
16/08/2017
16/08/2017
168*2017
17/08/2017
17/OR/2017

SELL
SELL
SELL
SEU
SELL
SEU
SEU
SELL
SELL

Ransfer 00
BUY
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL

Transfer In
SELL
SEU

-

SELL
Transfer out

SELL
5EU
SEU
SELL
BUY
SELL
SEU
BUY
SELL
SELL
SEU
SELL

SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL

-

SELL
SEU
SEU
SELL
SELL
SELL
SEU
SELL

114,708
45,169
26,851
27.572
18,856
46,456

37,157
1401102
7,124

6,369
30 15
15,057
29,372
4,927

1,808
44,109

-1!04
16,246

1,042
2,700
2£188_

1595
6,165

_ 90,835
11,618
9.593
18899
347

3,737
2,006
849

f,281,544
2,707 00
344,021
596
2,862

- 103,860
19975
27,158

12,638

110,276
553

120,841
3,275,186
35,101

Nil 0511naly Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

NiI Ordinary Fully Pald Shares
Nll Ordinary f€y Paid Shares
N]1 Ordinary Fully hid Sbrm
Nil Ordinary Fuly Paid Shares

Ni; Ordin,r¥ Fu-91Paid Shares
Ntt Or[:Inary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Orclinaly Fu Xpid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Pild Shiris
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

---

Nil Ordlnafy Fully Paid Shares

NI Ordinary [glly flaid Shares
NI Ordinary F* Paid Shares
Ni ormnary fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Ni Ordinary Fully-faid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Sh@res
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nt Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Illy Paid Shares
NH Ordinary Mly Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordir,ary Fully Paid SharEs
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordlnlry Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordirmry Fully Paid Shares
NH Ordirmry Fully Pild Shares
Nit Ordliry Fully Pmid Shares
Nil Ordlr ry Fully Paid Shares
NI! brdinafy fully hid Shares
Nit Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary FuUy P€.®irc$
NII Ordinary Fully PAId Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Mil Ordinary fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Ni!. _ .Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shores

-------

NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Nll Or nary Fully Paid Shares
Nil . Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

9,559
3,647
2,148
2,228
U23
3,70

2,970
11,220
570
2,415
507

2,410
1,223_
2,392
401
146
3,571
1 8
1,304

121
83
216
175
16
124
462

6,790
868
720

1,423
26
277
149
63

95#27
200,000
25,407

209

1,448

 .-0-34

946
8,248

3k
23,796
244,364
2,614



la/08/2017
18/08/2017
21/05/2017
22/08/2017
22/08/2017
22/08/2017
23/08/2017

.2-4.487-
24/08/2017
24/08/2017
24/08/2017

25/08/2017
28/08/2017
29/08/2017
30/08/2017
3q/08/2017
31/08 2017
1/09/2017
1/09/2017
4/09/2017
4/89/2017
5/09/2017
5/09/2017
5/09/2017
6/09/2017
6/09/2017
6/09/2017
7/09/2017
18»/209
7/09/2017
8/09/2017
11/09/2017
11/09/2017
11/09/2017
11/09/2017
11/09/2017
12/09/2017
12/09/2017

12/09/2017
12/09/2017
12/09/2017

13/09/2017
13/09/2017
13/09N017
13/09/2017

14/09/2017
14/09/2017

SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL

Transfer In
SELL
SEU

- -

SEU
SELL
SELL

Tmnsfer Out
SEU
SELL
SELL
SELL
SEU
SELL-
SELL-
5EU
SEU
SELL
fu
SEU
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SEU
SEU
SEU
SELL.
SELL
SELL
SELL
SEU
SEU
SEU
SEU
$EU
SEU
SELL
SELL
SELl
BUY
BUY

662
11,595
12,309
931

21,891

982
4,332

2,294259
875,073

2,965
3292

25,017
6,113
8£528
13,927
13,847
148,334
12,916

9,943
1,417

877,789
83,611
10,624
579

1,978
1,675,742

12,340
6,725,346

41453
L197

1,387,240
8,245

777,540
4,167

833,670
722

317,967
1,375

29,309
1,871,384
127,456 _
10,661
403

1,868,557
BR/6
195,123

Pll Ordlnary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary FuHV Paid Shares
Mil Ordinaly Fully hid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NB Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shires
NII Ordlriary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinsr, Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully_ a-id Shares

--

Nil Ordinary  Ily P,ld Shircs
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Ald Shares
Nil 0, 'inEY Fully Paid Shanis
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Sharm
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Na Ordnary Fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Ful  Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Nil Ordi-Fll Ful  Plid SharE,
NA Odinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordloary Fully Psid Shares
Nil Ordlneg Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fuuy Paid Shares

NU Or®wy Fully-pdd Sharm -
Nil Ordinar, Fully Paid Shares

- --

Nll Ordinary Adly Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fdly Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fulltfald h- - - _
Nit Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shi,es
Nil Ordlna  Ful  Paid Shares

Ordlnary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

NII Ordinary Fully Paid Sltares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Sh@rs
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nlt Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

50
875
931

39
1,642

7
74
325

172,000

-4 4..
222
345
17

1,966
462
643

1,050
1,021
10 0 -
944
738
105

64,656
6,156
782
43
147

124,411
gag

494,220

594
54001
300

60,000
52

22,905
99

2,108
134,424
9,190
768
29

1341387
214

13,821

452



145,0681*09/2017
14/09/2017
15/09/2017
15/09/2017
18/09/Z017
18/09/2017
19/09/2017
20/09/2017
21/09/2017
21/09/2017
22/09/2017
22/09/2017
25/09/2017
25/09 2017
2 /09/2017
26/09/2017

29 2#017
27/09/2017
28/09/2017
28/09/2017
29/D9/2017
Z/10/2017
3/10/2017
3/10/2017

-SM¥*!17
4/10/2017
4/10/2017
5/10/2017
5/10/7017
SAO/2017

-W*2217
6 2017
6/10/2017
9/10/2017
9/10/2017
10/10/2017
11/10/2017
11/1012017
12/100017
12/10/2017
13/10/1017
16/10/2017
16/10/2017
17/10/2017
17/10/2017

18 10/2017
18/10/2017
18/10/2017

SELL
Transfer In

SEU
SEU
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
BUY
SELL
SELL
SELL

SELL
BUV
SEU
SELL

Transfer Out
SEU
SELL
SELL
SELL
SELL
SEU
SELL
SEU
SEU
SEU
SEU
SEU
SEU
SEU
SELL

Transfer Out
SEU
SELL
SEU
SELL
SELL
SELL
Sell-
SELL
SELL
SELL

38,141
990

16,599
472,628

5,428
730

548,815
430
9,755

2,596
1,963
1,74

566 47
1,563,136
5-121
1 37
7,532
9£412
£988

50,242

282.703
177,254

-.

172,415
19,459
2,758
8 51 +

-3942
7,102
68,187
11314
684
646

- --

399
41,287

60,657
3,202
93

26#031

6,(MS
5,683
1U73
6,272
18,660 -_

10,388
235

2,740
71

1,181
38 53
421

53
41,135
32
737
195

538
43,539
120,147
3,946
571
583
729
700
18

3,928
21332
13,957

21,421
1,528
217

6,317
2,227
558
5,294
878
-- -

53
SO
31

3,139
4

4 39
239
7

1,941
3,016
452
424
850
464

1,376

Nlt Ordinary Ful  Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordiniry Fully P,id Share,
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Nil Ordinary Fully P,id Shares
Nll Ordinary Fugy Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fdly Pid-§'MIE-
Nl Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Ni Ordinar, Fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NI[ Ordlnery Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully PaldShares-
Mil Ordir•ary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Mil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinafy Fully Paid Shares
Nil 00nary Fully Pild Shgres
Nfl Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Sheres
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordlnarv Fullv Paid Shares
NH Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Sha _
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

NII Ordinary Fully Peld Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Pold Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid-Shares -

---

NO Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
NII Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nll Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares



19/10/2017 SEU
19/10/2017 SELL

19/10/2017 SELL

Reduction due to
change of client

20/10/2017 Investment mandate
20/10/2017 SEU

10,607
6,041

43,066 _

1,429
NI
Nll

Nil Ordinary Fldly Paid Shares

NI Ordinary Fully Paid Shares
Nil Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

Ordinary Fully Pald Shares
Ordinary Fully Paid Shares

864,712
104

439
3,129


